

**Local Highway Technical Assistance Council (LHTAC)**

Open Meeting: January 9, 2019 starting at 1:30 p.m.

LHTAC Office 3330 Grace St, Boise, ID 83703

LHTAC Phone Number: 208-344-0565



## Executive Committee Meeting Agenda

	Presenter
<b>Call to Order</b>	
<b>Roll Call</b>	
<b>New Business</b>	
1. Local Strategic Initiatives – approve scores	Action Item Laila Kral
2. Children Pedestrian Safety – approve scores	Action Item Laila Kral
<b>Adjournment</b>	

2019 LSI Budget and Distribution

Budget

\$ 25,318,550.00 LSI Fund  
 \$ (2,000,000.00) CPS  
\$ (60,000.00) Admin  
 \$ 23,258,550.00  
\$ 109,723.44 Returned Funds  
 \$ 23,368,273.44 To Spend in 2019  
\$23,289,635.95 Proposed awards  
 \$ 78,637.49 Remaining

ITD Dist	Funded	Apps	Succ %
D1	7	17	41%
D2	3	13	23%
D3	3	19	16%
D4	7	15	47%
D5	1	12	8%
D6	7	16	44%
Total	28	92	

LSI #	ITD Dist	Local Sponsor	Type	Total	Grant Amount	Running Total
LSI 23	1	City of Coeur d' Alene	road	459.5	\$804,500	\$804,500
LSI 29	1	City of Priest River	road	451.5	\$1,000,000	\$1,804,500
LSI 08	1	Independent Hwy Dist	road	450.5	\$1,000,000	\$2,804,500
LSI 14	6	City of Rexburg	road	441.0	\$740,000	\$3,544,500
LSI 17	4	City of Rupert	road	440.5	\$1,000,000	\$4,544,500
LSI 09	1	Bonner County	bridge	440.0	\$250,000	\$4,794,500
LSI 53	2	Clearwater County	road	433.5	\$1,000,000	\$5,794,500
LSI 18	3	Mountain Home Hwy Dist	road	433.0	\$1,000,000	\$6,794,500
LSI 73	4	Hillsdale Hwy Dist	road	427.5	\$1,000,000	\$7,794,500
LSI 86	5	Power County Hwy Dist	road	426.5	\$1,000,000	\$8,794,500
LSI 32	6	Madison County	road	424.0	\$953,000	\$9,747,500
LSI 21	1	City of Kootenai	road	423.5	\$240,000	\$9,987,500
LSI 89	6	City of Idaho Falls	road	423.0	\$849,000	\$10,836,500
LSI 62	3	Golden Gate Hwy Dist #3	bridge	422.0	\$933,688	\$11,770,188
LSI 49	6	Fremont County	road	422.0	\$1,000,000	\$12,770,188
LSI 55	6	Lost River Hwy Dist	road	422.0	\$1,000,000	\$13,770,188
LSI 11	1	Boundary County	road	420.5	\$660,000	\$14,430,188
LSI 39	6	City of Ammon	road	419.5	\$697,000	\$15,127,188
LSI 26	4	Jerome Hwy Dist	road	418.0	\$1,000,000	\$16,127,188
LSI 43	4	Murtaugh Hwy Dist	road	416.0	\$999,951	\$17,127,139
LSI 37	3	City of Weiser	road	416.0	\$879,000	\$18,006,139
LSI 60	2	City of Genesee	road	416.0	\$195,000	\$18,201,139
LSI 82	6	Bonneville County	road	414.5	\$997,097	\$19,198,236
LSI 66	4	Wendell Hwy Dist	road	414.5	\$1,000,000	\$20,198,236
LSI 51	2	Keuterville Hwy Dist	road	413.5	\$1,000,000	\$21,198,236
LSI 78	4	West Point Hwy Dist	road	413.5	\$1,000,000	\$22,198,236
LSI 25	1	Shoshone County Rd & Brg	bridge	413.5	\$200,000	\$22,398,236
LSI 75	4	Filer Hwy Dist	road	413.0	\$891,400	\$23,289,636
LSI 04	2	City of Lewiston	road	412.5	\$1,000,000	\$24,289,636
LSI 54	6	City of Victor	road	408.0	\$695,995	\$24,985,631
LSI 69	1	City of Ponderay	road	406.5	\$700,000	\$25,685,631
LSI 91	5	City of Shelley	road	406.0	\$1,000,000	\$26,685,631
LSI 07	2	City of Lapwai	road	406.0	\$628,964	\$27,314,595
LSI 56	6	City of Newdale	road	405.5	\$90,000	\$27,404,595
LSI 33	2	Evergreen Hwy Dist	road	405.0	\$1,000,000	\$28,404,595
LSI 72	4	Camas County Rd & Brg	road	405.0	\$1,000,000	\$29,404,595

LSI #	ITD Dist	Local Sponsor	Type	Total	Grant Amount	Running Total
LSI 90	5	City of Aberdeen	road	404.0	\$510,000	\$29,914,595
LSI 50	5	City of Franklin	road	403.5	\$600,000	\$30,514,595
LSI 45	1	City of St. Maries	road	402.5	\$507,727	\$31,022,322
LSI 81	3	Glenns Ferry Hwy Dist	road	401.5	\$850,000	\$31,872,322
LSI 30	4	Shoshone Hwy Dist	road	401.5	\$1,000,000	\$32,872,322
LSI 92	5	Bingham County	road	401.5	\$1,000,000	\$33,872,322
LSI 76	4	Buhl Hwy Dist	road	401.0	\$1,000,000	\$34,872,322
LSI 59	1	Eastside Hwy Dist	road	399.5	\$895,400	\$35,767,722
LSI 52	5	Bear Lake County	bridge	399.0	\$751,000	\$36,518,722
LSI 34	3	Notus Parma Hwy Dist #2	road	397.0	\$870,000	\$37,388,722
LSI 88	6	City of Rigby	road	396.5	\$1,000,000	\$38,388,722
LSI 87	3	Adams County Rd & Brg	road	396.0	\$1,000,000	\$39,388,722
LSI 28	5	City of Pocatello	bridge	395.5	\$1,000,000	\$40,388,722
LSI 24	1	City of Dalton Gardens	road	393.5	\$198,100	\$40,586,822
LSI 35	2	Greencreek Hwy Dist	road	392.5	\$942,400	\$41,529,222
LSI 48	1	City of Hayden	road	391.5	\$1,000,000	\$42,529,222
LSI 40	3	Washington County	road	388.5	\$1,000,000	\$43,529,222
LSI 36	2	City of Cottonwood	road	387.5	\$400,845	\$43,930,067
LSI 83	3	Gem County	bridge	387.5	\$690,733	\$44,620,800
LSI 57	1	City of Dover	road	387.0	\$518,000	\$45,138,800
LSI 70	5	City of Malad	road	384.5	\$600,000	\$45,738,800
LSI 42	5	City of Downey	road	384.0	\$123,500	\$45,862,300
LSI 05	5	City of Arimo	road	384.0	\$139,000	\$46,001,300
LSI 03	3	City of Cambridge	road	382.5	\$175,000	\$46,176,300
LSI 06	4	City of Wendell	road	382.5	\$519,000	\$46,695,300
LSI 84	4	City of Bellevue	road	382.0	\$937,600	\$47,632,900
LSI 47	6	Clark County	road	381.0	\$1,000,000	\$48,632,900
LSI 63	3	Three Creek Hwy Dist	road	380.5	\$1,000,000	\$49,632,900
LSI 46	1	City of Mullan	bridge	378.5	\$404,000	\$50,036,900
LSI 65	1	Worley Hwy Dist	road	378.0	\$1,000,000	\$51,036,900
LSI 38	2	Plummer Gateway Hwy Dist	road	375.0	\$146,000	\$51,182,900
LSI 71	3	Weiser Valley Hwy Dist	road	372.5	\$1,000,000	\$52,182,900
LSI 02	6	City of St. Anthony	road	370.0	\$565,960	\$52,748,860
LSI 67	4	Blaine County	road	367.5	\$999,800	\$53,748,660
LSI 85	5	Oneida County	road	366.0	\$1,000,000	\$54,748,660
LSI 77	3	City of New Meadows	road	364.5	\$613,052	\$55,361,712

LSI #	ITD Dist	Local Sponsor	Type	Total	Grant Amount	Running Total
LSI 74	4	Raft River Hwy Dist	road	362.0	\$1,000,000	\$56,361,712
LSI 80	3	City of Potlatch	road	360.0	\$685,939	\$57,047,651
LSI 27	6	City of Ririe	road	358.5	\$273,600	\$57,321,251
LSI 10	2	City of Pierce	road	357.5	\$463,750	\$57,785,001
LSI 44	4	City of Jerome	road	355.5	\$1,000,000	\$58,785,001
LSI 20	3	Ada County Hwy Dist	road	353.0	\$800,000	\$59,585,001
LSI 64	3	City of Fruitland	road	351.5	\$1,000,000	\$60,585,001
LSI 16	2	South Latah County Hwy Dist	road	347.5	\$120,044	\$60,705,045
LSI 58	1	City of Plummer	road	336.0	\$1,000,000	\$61,705,045
LSI 68	6	Jefferson County Rd & Brg	bridge	335.5	\$343,668	\$62,048,713
LSI 15	2	North Latah County Hwy Dist	road	327.5	\$985,000	\$63,033,713
LSI 61	2	Grangeville Hwy Dist	road	325.5	\$920,000	\$63,953,713
LSI 19	3	City of Parma	road	321.0	\$198,000	\$64,151,713
LSI 12	1	Lakes Hwy Dist	road	318.0	\$1,000,000	\$65,151,713
LSI 31	6	City of Ashton	road	311.5	\$950,000	\$66,101,713
LSI 13	3	City of Idaho City	road	303.5	\$1,000,000	\$67,101,713
LSI 22	5	City of Dayton	road	284.0	\$359,000	\$67,460,713
LSI 01	3	Homedale Hwy Dist	road	239.0	\$1,000,000	\$68,460,713
LSI 41	6	City of Sugar City	road	0.0	\$383,000	\$68,843,713
LSI 79	3	City of New Plymouth		0.0	\$1,000,000	\$69,843,713
\$69,843,713						

# 2019 CHILDREN PEDESTRIAN SAFETY - FINAL COMPILED SCORES

ID	Sponsor	Total cost of Project	Amount \$ Applied For	District	State vs Offsys	Total (85)			AVG SCORE	Running total
CP47	City of Chubbuck	\$300,000.00	\$250,000.00	5	off-sys	85	79	83	<b>82.33</b>	\$250,000.00
CP04	City of Donnelly	\$89,970.00	\$75,300.00	3	off-sys	80	81	82	<b>81.00</b>	\$325,300.00
CP27	City of Emmett	\$223,000.00	\$220,000.00	3	off-sys	85	80	77	<b>80.67</b>	\$545,300.00
CP53	City of Twin Falls	\$248,500.00	\$248,500.00	4	off-sys	81	81	79	<b>80.33</b>	\$793,800.00
CP11	City of Kootenai	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	1	off-sys	81	76	82	<b>79.67</b>	\$933,800.00
CP07	City of Lapwai	\$355,459.00	\$250,000.00	2	off-sys	79	75	84	<b>79.33</b>	\$1,183,800.00
CP30	City of Victor	\$198,707.00	\$182,707.00	6	state	80	76	81	<b>79.00</b>	\$1,366,507.00
CP63	City of Soda Springs	\$287,474.00	\$250,000.00	5	ST & off	79	78	79	<b>78.67</b>	\$1,616,507.00
CP09	City of Iona	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	6	off-sys	79	74	82	<b>78.33</b>	\$1,771,507.00
CP38	City of Plummer	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	1	off-sys	79	82	74	<b>78.33</b>	\$1,871,507.00
CP64	City of Sandpoint	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	1	off-sys	79	77	79	<b>78.33</b>	\$2,096,507.00
CP25	City of Preston	\$277,870.00	\$229,570.00	5	off-sys	80	76	78	<b>78.00</b>	\$2,326,077.00
CP28	City of Buhl	\$451,671.15	\$242,350.00	4	off-sys	80	73	80	<b>77.67</b>	\$2,568,427.00
CP52	City of Fruitland	\$260,000.00	\$250,000.00	3	off-sys	81	73	79	<b>77.67</b>	\$2,818,427.00
CP06	Boundary County	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	1	off-sys	81	79	72	<b>77.33</b>	\$3,068,427.00
CP16	Post Falls Highway Dist	\$260,000.00	\$250,000.00	1	off-sys	78	81	72	<b>77.00</b>	\$3,318,427.00
CP58	City of Montpelier	\$273,000.00	\$250,000.00	5	off-sys	73	81	77	<b>77.00</b>	\$3,568,427.00
CP21	City of Cascade	\$210,000.00	\$199,608.00	3	state	80	72	78	<b>76.67</b>	\$3,768,035.00
CP60	City of Nampa	\$251,195.69	\$250,000.00	3	off-sys	79	77	73	<b>76.33</b>	\$4,018,035.00
CP10	City of Priest River	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	1	off-sys	76	72	80	<b>76.00</b>	\$4,268,035.00
CP45	City of Lava Hot Spring	\$310,000.00	\$250,000.00	5	off-sys	72	76	80	<b>76.00</b>	\$4,518,035.00
CP22	City of Rexburg	\$178,000.00	\$178,000.00	6	off-sys	77	71	79	<b>75.67</b>	\$4,696,035.00
CP32	City of Inkom	\$244,000.00	\$207,000.00	5	off-sys	80	77	70	<b>75.67</b>	\$4,903,035.00
CP39	City of Challis	\$95,000.00	\$81,000.00	6	off-sys	72	80	75	<b>75.67</b>	\$4,984,035.00
CP18	City of Pocatello	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	5	off-sys	73	75	78	<b>75.33</b>	\$5,234,035.00
CP40	City of Bonners Ferry	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	1	state	83	70	73	<b>75.33</b>	\$5,264,035.00
CP41	City of Weiser	\$260,000.00	\$250,000.00	3	off-sys	79	73	74	<b>75.33</b>	\$5,514,035.00
CP42	City of Heyburn	\$299,000.00	\$249,000.00	4	off-sys	79	69	77	<b>75.00</b>	\$5,763,035.00
CP29	City of Downey	\$129,000.00	\$112,000.00	5	off-sys	74	74	76	<b>74.67</b>	\$5,875,035.00
CP36	Boise County	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	3	off-sys	82	68	74	<b>74.67</b>	\$5,902,035.00
CP49	City of Sugar City	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	6	ST & off	80	76	66	<b>74.00</b>	\$6,152,035.00
CP55	City of Paris	\$171,000.00	\$171,000.00	5	off-sys	72	78	71	<b>73.67</b>	\$6,323,035.00
CP14	City of Kellogg	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	1	off-sys	71	77	72	<b>73.33</b>	\$6,573,035.00
CP13	City of Potlatch	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	2	off-sys	78	66	75	<b>73.00</b>	\$6,823,035.00
CP62	City of Hayden	\$83,467.00	\$70,625.54	1	off-sys	76	81	61	<b>72.67</b>	\$6,893,660.54
CP24	City of Richfield	\$280,000.00	\$250,000.00	4	off-sys	74	72	71	<b>72.33</b>	\$7,143,660.54
CP59	City of Fairfield	\$300,800.00	\$250,000.00	4	off-sys	73	69	73	<b>71.67</b>	\$7,393,660.54
CP65	City of Filer	\$270,000.00	\$250,000.00	4	state	71	77	67	<b>71.67</b>	\$7,643,660.54
CP15	City of American Falls	\$308,000.00	\$250,000.00	5	state	63	78	73	<b>71.33</b>	\$7,893,660.54
CP26	City of Craigmont	\$308,885.00	\$250,000.00	2	off-sys	74	72	66	<b>70.67</b>	\$8,143,660.54
CP31	City of Athol	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	1	state	78	66	68	<b>70.67</b>	\$8,173,660.54

CP54	City of Orofino	\$19,734.00	\$19,055.00	2	ST & off	71	72	69	<b>70.67</b>	\$8,192,715.54
CP43	City of Aberdeen	\$272,000.00	\$243,000.00	5	off-sys	65	78	66	<b>69.67</b>	\$8,435,715.54
CP20	Jefferson County	\$119,600.00	\$119,600.00	6	off-sys	72	65	70	<b>69.00</b>	\$8,555,315.54
CP23	City of Rigby	\$218,500.00	\$198,500.00	6	off-sys	62	71	74	<b>69.00</b>	\$8,753,815.54
CP46	City of New Meadows	\$37,643.00	\$35,643.00	3	state	64	79	64	<b>69.00</b>	\$8,789,458.54
CP02	City of Cambridge	\$228,000.00	\$198,000.00	3	State	73	64	67	<b>68.00</b>	\$8,987,458.54
CP33	City of Jerome	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	4	off-sys	73	64	67	<b>68.00</b>	\$9,237,458.54
CP48	City of Ketchum	\$146,048.00	\$126,048.00	4	off-sys	69	71	64	<b>68.00</b>	\$9,363,506.54
CP50	City of Homedale	\$202,800.00	\$202,800.00	3	off-sys	70	59	75	<b>68.00</b>	\$9,566,306.54
CP57	City of Roberts	\$308,000.00	\$250,000.00	6	off-sys	70	63	71	<b>68.00</b>	\$9,816,306.54
CP05	City of Wendell	\$273,500.00	\$249,739.00	4	State	60	71	72	<b>67.67</b>	\$10,066,045.54
CP34	City of St. Maries	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	1	off-sys	71	69	63	<b>67.67</b>	\$10,316,045.54
CP35	City of Mullan	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	1	off-sys	69	63	68	<b>66.67</b>	\$10,566,045.54
CP03	City of Lewiston	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	2	off-sys	75	64	60	<b>66.33</b>	\$10,816,045.54
CP56	Blaine County	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	4	off-sys	65	61	70	<b>65.33</b>	\$11,066,045.54
CP37	City of Ammon	\$238,000.00	\$238,000.00	6	off-sys	69	64	61	<b>64.67</b>	\$11,304,045.54
CP51	City of New Plymouth	\$344,000.00	\$250,000.00	3	state	66	59	68	<b>64.33</b>	\$11,554,045.54
CP44	City of Grace	\$260,000.00	\$250,000.00	5	state	57	56	76	<b>63.00</b>	\$11,804,045.54
CP61	City of Bellevue	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	4	off-sys	64	61	63	<b>62.67</b>	\$12,054,045.54
CP01	City of St. Anthony	\$62,500.00	\$60,000.00	6	off-sys	61	62	62	<b>61.67</b>	\$12,114,045.54
CP12	City of Dalton Gardens	\$48,100.00	\$48,100.00	1	off-sys	56	66	53	<b>58.33</b>	\$12,162,145.54
CP17	City of Ririe	\$128,000.00	\$128,200.00	6	off-sys	49	66	50	<b>55.00</b>	\$12,290,345.54
CP08	City of Genesee	\$144,743.50	\$144,743.50	2	off-sys	43	70	48	<b>53.67</b>	\$12,435,089.04
CP19	City of Dayton	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	5	off-sys	39	59	31	<b>43.00</b>	\$12,685,089.04